

Date: February 14, 2026

To, BSE Limited, The General Manager, Department of Listing Operations, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, The Manager, Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip code: 543234	Trading Symbol: SEC MARK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results of SecMark Consultancy Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, published on February 14, 2026 in the following newspapers:

Sr. No.	Newspapers	Language	Published on
1	Financial Express	English	February 14, 2026
2	Pratahkal	Marathi	February 14, 2026

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you


Yours faithfully,

For SecMark Consultancy Limited

Sunil Kumar Bang
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a


<div> <div>SANMIT INFRA LIMITED</div> <div> CIN: L70109MH2000PLC288648 601,Makhija Royale, 6TH Floor, S.V. Road, Khar (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052 Email: info@sanmitinfra Ltd.com Website: www.sanmitinfra Ltd.com Tel No: 022-67429100 </div> </div>							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025							
Particulars	Standalone (In lakhs)						
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2025	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	
Total income from operations (net)	2,413.50	730.05	3,647.13	7,173.27	10,072.42	14,681.55	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	74.11	(157.02)	52.56	43.28	7.17	226.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	55.06	(116.66)	33.92	32.61	(2.63)	155.95	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	74.11	(157.02)	52.56	43.28	7.17	226.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax : (after Extraordinary items)	55.06	(116.66)	33.92	32.61	(2.63)	155.95	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per Equity Share)	1,560.08	1,560.08	1,560.08	1,560.08	1,560.08	1,560.08	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	2,086.64	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)							
Basic:	0.03	(0.08)	0.02	0.02	(0.00)	0.10	
Diluted:	0.03	(0.08)	0.02	0.02	(0.00)	0.10	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)							
Basic:	0.03	(0.08)	0.02	0.02	(0.00)	0.10	
Diluted :	0.03	(0.08)	0.02	0.02	(0.00)	0.10	



CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393

Regd. Office: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar,
Ahmedabad -380 015, Gujarat, India

Tel No.: +91-9898055647; Email: info@ifinservices.in; Website: www.ifinservices.in



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended December 31, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended	Year ended
	31.12.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
Net income from operations (net)	155.36	211.70	129.10	452.86	740.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.28	152.20	59.92	309.50	393.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.21	152.20	59.92	297.28	393.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.96	110.65	34.67	216.24	285.36
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	30.63	151.35	155.50	409.77	395.10
Equity Share Capital	693.10	693.10	301.31	693.10	693.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	2115.62
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	0.65	1.60	0.82	3.12	6.77

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Month Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ifinservices.in. The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.

b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 13, 2026.

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited

Pradip Sandhir
Managing Director
DIN: 06946411

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 13.02.2026

RANDER CORPORATION LTD
CIN No : L64203MH1993PLC075812
Regd. Office: 14/15, Madhav-Kripa, Boisar Palghar Road,
Boisar, Palghar - 401 501, Maharashtra, India
Email: info@randergroup.com | Website: www.randergroup.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL
RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on Friday, February 13, 2026 have, inter-alia approved the unaudited financial results (standalone) of the Company, for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2025.

The results, along with the Auditor's Report thereon, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://randergroup.com> and on the website of the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com. Also, it can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Rander Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Amit Rander
Chairman and Director
DIN: 05311426

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2026

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.




**SEC MARK
CONSULTANCY LTD.**

CIN: L67190MH2011PLC220404
 Plot No 36/227, RDP-10, Sector-6, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067
Phone : +91 81081 11531/32 Email : reachus@secmark.in Website : www.secmark.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Amount in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	753.41	961.80	825.46	2408.79	2329.49	3600.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	42.90	567.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	42.90	567.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	429.39
5	Total Profit/Loss (After considering share of profit/ Loss) of associate	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	429.39
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	430.08
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1044.70	1044.70	1041.06	1044.70	1041.06	1041.06
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						1010.03
9	Earnings per Equity Share*						
	- Basic (Rs.)	(1.81)	0.83	(0.01)	(1.84)	0.35	4.13
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(1.77)	0.82	(0.01)	(1.81)	0.35	4.12

* Earnings per equity share for the quarter and nine months ended are not annualized. See accompanying notes to the financial results

The key information of the Standalone Financial Results of the Company are given below :

(Amount in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	753.41	961.80	825.46	2408.79	2325.19	3596.12
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	38.60	563.43
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	31.62	425.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	31.62	425.77

Notes :

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on February 13, 2026 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the same.
- As the company operates in only one Segment i.e. of Software Consultancy and technology Services, details regarding Segment Reporting is not applicable pursuant to Ind AS 108.
- The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes viz the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "Codes"). The Codes have been made effective from November 21, 2025. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The incremental impact of these changes, assessed by the Company, on the basis of the information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, is not material. Once Central / State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes, the Company will evaluate impact, if any, on the measurement of employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting treatment.
- The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2025 and unaudited figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended February 13, 2026, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.secmark.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and the NSE at www.nseindia.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For SecMark Consultancy Limited
 Ravi Ramaiya
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN : 03510258

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 13, 2026

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED							
Reg. Office: Plot No. 1280, SH No. G/F 9, Eva Surbhi, Waghawadi Road, Taktteshwari, Bhavnagar – 364002, Gujarat, India Corp. Office: 16/1A, Abdul Hamid Street, 5th Floor, Room No.5E, Kolkata – 700069, West Bengal, India Phone No.: 07890518016, E-mail: ehl2011@gmail.com, WEBSITE: www.econo.in CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035466							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THRID QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025							
		(₹. in Lakhs)					
SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Income from operations Revenue from Operations						
(a)	Revenue from Operation	150.85	145.94	135.44	425.42	402.19	642.30
(b)	Other operating income	(0.13)	0.02	-	0.25	0.51	-
	Other Income	0.90	0.90	0.90	2.70	2.70	3.60
	Total income	151.62	146.85	136.34	428.37	405.40	645.90
2.	Expenses						
(a)	Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	0.27
(b)	Employee benefits expense	2.58	3.87	2.31	12.11	8.15	11.13
(c)	Finance costs	54.20	46.09	64.46	147.32	170.78	244.12
	Depreciation	-	0.01	-	0.02	-	9.21
	Other expenses	9.92	7.29	7.72	26.58	24.61	72.96
	Total expenses	66.70	57.26	74.49	186.03	203.53	340.68
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)	84.92	89.60	61.85	242.34	201.87	305.22
4.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	84.92	89.60	61.85	242.34	201.87	305.22
6.	Tax expense						
(a)	For current income tax	20.88	22.50	11.51	60.30	48.52	79.00
(b)	Tax adjustments for earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	For Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	64.04	67.10	50.34	182.04	155.35	226.22
8.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	64.04	67.10	50.34	182.04	155.35	226.22
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96	1,866.96
11.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,717.92
12.	Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.						
(a)	Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.34	0.36	0.27	0.98	0.83	1.21
(b)	Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.34	0.36	0.27	0.98	0.83	1.21

NOTES ON STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS :

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Econo Trade India Limited (the "Company") at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2026.
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended (IndAS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- As per the requirement of Ind AS 108, Operating Segments, based on evaluation of financial information for allocation of resources and assessing performance, the Company is engaged primarily in the business of lending and borrowing. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segment as per the Standard.
- The figures for the quarters ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 are the balancing figure between published year to date figures in respect of period ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 respectively, and year to date published figures upto the end of the half year ended published, which were subject to limited review.
- The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For Econo Trade (India) Limited
Sd/- Hasina Kasambhai Shekh
Managing Director

Place : Bhavnagar
Date : 13th February, 2026

RESPONSIVE

We listen. We're responsive.

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. : L65100MH1982PLC027797

Regd. Office : Village Belagao, Mahagan Road, Boisar - East, Dist. Palghar - 401 501

Email Id: investor@responsiveindustries.com; Website: www.responsiveindustries.com; Tel No. : 022-66562821; Fax No. : 022-66562798

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	13,434.24	13,242.08	13,150.20	41,708.05	41,115.94	56,413.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	557.45	462.47	1,438.93	1,763.56	3,527.24	4,263.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.28	323.67	1,063.84	1,216.42	2,627.90	3,172.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	325.28	323.67	1,063.84	1,216.42	2,627.90	3,176.99
Equity Share Capital	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.						92,590.16
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.12	0.12	0.40	0.46	0.99	1.19
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.12	0.40	0.46	0.99	1.19

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	31,348.44	31,674.27	37,048.55	97,108.18	1,04,416.40	1,42,632.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	2,480.04	5,464.85	5,070.36	13,107.55	15,360.62	20,977.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,247.87	5,326.04	4,695.27	12,560.41	14,461.28	19,886.17
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,088.03	7,388.37	5,590.58	15,701.01	15,620.47	21,101.20
Equity Share Capital	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09	2,666.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.						1,31,872.38
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.84	2.00	1.76	4.71	5.42	7.46
(b) Diluted	0.84	2.00	1.76	4.71	5.42	7.46

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.responsiveindustries.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

For Responsive Industries Limited
Mehul Vala

Whole-Time Director & CEO

DIN No. : 0836169

Place : Mumbai

Date : February 13, 2026

The image shows the logo for Transworld Shipping Lines Limited, which includes the company name in a bold, sans-serif font and a circular emblem with a stylized 'T' inside. Below the logo, the text '(Formerly known as Shreyas Shipping & Logistics LtdF)' is displayed. Further down, the registered office address is provided: 'D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central, Plot No. R1, Sector 40, Nerul-Node, Navi Mumbai-400706'. Contact details include a telephone number '91 22 6811 0300', a fax number '91 22 6811 0333', and an email address 'investor.sssl@transworld.com'. A website URL 'https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/' is also listed. The bottom section of the image features a large, bold heading: 'UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025'. Below this heading, a paragraph explains that the results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors. It states that the full format of the financial results is available on the company's website at 'https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/disclosure-under-regulation-46-of-lodr/bm-outcome/' and on the stock exchanges' websites ('www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com'). A QR code is provided for scanning to view the financial results. To the right of the QR code, the text reads: 'Scan the QR code to view the Financial results on website of the Company'. At the bottom right, the name 'Capt. Milind Patankar' is listed as the Managing Director, with the contact number 'DIN: 02444756'.

transworld
SHIPPING LINES LIMITED
(Formerly known as 'Shreyas Shipping & Logistics LtdF')

Registered Office: D 301-305, Level 3, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central,
Plot No. R1, Sector 40, Nerul-Node, Navi Mumbai-400706
Tel: 91 22 6811 0300 Fax: 91 22 6811 0333
Email: investor.sssl@transworld.com Website: <https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/>

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 13th February 2026 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried limited review of the same. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 is being made available on the Company's website at <https://www.transworld.com/transworld-shipping-lines/disclosure-under-regulation-46-of-lodr/bm-outcome/> and on the Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com)

**Scan the QR code
to view the Financial results on
website of the Company**

**For TRANSWORLD SHIPPING LINES LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREYAS SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS LIMITED)**
Sd/-
Capt. Milind Patankar
Managing Director
DIN: 02444756

ॲपलला 'सिरि'चा फटका! एकाच दिवसात १८ लाख कोटी रुपये पाण्यात; २०२६ मधील सर्वात मोठी घसरण

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १३ (वृत्तसंस्था) : (सुमारे १८,२७६ अब्ज रुपये) इतके बाजार भांडवल गमावले आहे. २०२६ सालातील ही कंपनीची आतापर्यंतची सर्वात मोठी पडझट मानली जात असून, यामुळे जागतिक टेक मार्केटमध्ये चिंतेचे वातावरण पसरले आहे. ॲपलच्या या घसरणीमागे



'आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजन्स' संदर्भातील आव्हाने मुख्य कारण असल्याचे मानले जाते. ॲपलच्या व्हाईस असिस्टंट 'सिरि'च्या नवीन टप्प्याटप्प्याने दिले जाणार असल्याने गुंतवणूकदारांचा उत्साह मावळला आहे.

लांबणीवर टाकले होते. ॲपल आपल्या सिरि अपडेटसाठी गुगलच्या 'जेमिनी' मॉडेलचा वापर करण्याची शक्यता आहे. परंतु, हे फिचर्स टप्प्याटप्प्याने दिले जाणार असल्याने गुंतवणूकदारांचा उत्साह मावळला आहे. केवळ तांत्रिक कारणेच नाही, तर कायदेशीर कचाट्यामुळेही शेअर कोसळले आहेत. अमेरिकन फेडरल ट्रेड कमिशनने 'ॲपल न्यूज' ॲपच्या अटी आणि शर्तीची समीक्षा करण्याचे आदेश सीईओ टिम कुक यांना दिले आहेत. ॲपमधील मजकूर निवडीबाबत पारदर्शकता नसल्याचा आरोप कंपनीवर होत असून, यामुळे रेग्युलेटरी तपास वाढण्याची शक्यता आहे. डाऊ जोन्सच्या आकडेवारीनुसार, एप्रिल २०२५ नंतरची ही ॲपलच्या शेअर्समधील



सर्वात मोठी घसरण आहे. कंपनीच्या इतिहासातील ही एका दिवसातील दुसरी सर्वात मोठी 'व्हॅल्यू' घसरण ठरली आहे. यापूर्वी ३ एप्रिल २०२५ रोजी टॅरिफ्शी संबंधित घोषणेनंतर कंपनीने ३११ अब्ज डॉलर गमावले होते. या एका झटक्यामुळे गेल्या वर्षभरातील शेअर्समधील वाढ जवळपास पुसली गेली आहे. इतका मोठा झटका बसूनही ॲपलची कामगिरी इतर आघाड्यांवर समाधानकारक आहे. १४ वर्षांनंतर ॲपलने संमसंगला मागे टाकत 'टॉप सेलिंग ब्रँड'चे स्थान पटकावले आहे. मर्यादित मॉडेलस असूनही ॲपलची मागणी जागतिक बाजारपेठेत मजबूत असून कंपनीने नुकताच मोठा नफाही नोंदवला आहे.

मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड				
कोर्पोरेट कार्यालय: मोतीलाल ओसवाल टॉवर, रहिगवुल्ला सयानी रोड, एसटी डेपो समोर, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-४०००२५. ईमेल: hfquery@motilaloaswal.com. सीआयएन क्र.: U65923MH2013PLC248741				
ताबा सूचना (स्थावर मालमत्तेसाठी)				
[सिव्हरिटी इंटरस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नियम ८ (१) अन्वये]				
ज्याअर्थी, अधोस्वाक्षरीकार हे मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड (पुर्वीचे नाव 'एस्पार होम फायनान्स कोर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड') चे अधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून, सिव्हरिटीआयकेशन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेट्स अँड एम्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिव्हरिटी इंटरस्ट अक्ट, २००२ (२००२ चा ५४) अर्सनत आणि सिव्हरिटी इंटरस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नियम ३ सह बाबित कलम १३ (१२) अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून, खालील कर्जदारांना त्यांनी घेतलेले कर्ज, मागणी सुचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत व्याजसह परत करण्यास बजबबले होते.				
कर्जदार सदर रक्कम परत करण्यास अपयशी ठरल्यामुळे, याद्वारे संबंधित कर्जदार आणि जनतेला सूचित करण्यात येते की, अधोस्वाक्षरीकारांनी खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमत्तांचा ताबा, सदर कायद्याच्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (४) सह बाबित सिव्हरिटी इंटरस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नियम ८ अन्वये त्यांना प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून खाली नमूद केलेल्या तारखेला घेतला आहे.				
अ. क्र.	कर्ज करार क्र. / कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार/ जागीनदाराचे नाव	मागणी सुचनेची तारीख आणि थकबाकी (रु.)	ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख	स्थावर मालमत्तेचे वर्णन (मालमत्तांचा संपूर्ण भाग आणि हिस्सा)
१	LXVIR00114-150000199 कर्जदार: अरुण प्रदीप मडिडा सह-कर्जदार: लक्ष्मी प्रदीप मडिडा	१४-०९-२०२१ / रु. ११,३९,८३३/-	११-०२-२०२६	फ्लॅट क्र. ००२, २ री इमारत, तळमजला, दिव्या कॉम्प्लेक्स, अचोले गाव, वसई (पूर्व), महाराष्ट्र - ४०१२०८
२	LXVIR00115-160009685 कर्जदार: पंडरीनाथ महादू पवार सह-कर्जदार: अंशुभा आलामरा पाटील	०५-१२-२०२४ / रु. १,९१,०१४/-	१०-०२-२०२६	फ्लॅट क्र. १, तळमजला, शुभ अपार्टमेंट, सर्वे क्र. ४१+५१ व जुना सर्वे क्र. ५२/५३/३/३१, काटकर रामी शिवाव रोड, नोईडा, पानवर्, अखंड अँडकॅंडी जवळ, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र - ४०१५०९
३	LXASA00116-170045774 कर्जदार: मालती परशुराम झेंगे सह-कर्जदार: सुजित परशुराम झेंगे	०४-०५-२०१९ / रु. १४,८३,०८८/-	१२-०२-२०२६	फ्लॅट क्र. १०३, १ ला मजला, एफ विंग, सर्वे क्र. १०९/१, १०९/११, साई धाम रॅसिडेन्सी, आसनावा रेल्वे स्टेशन जवळ, गाव आसनावा, तालुका शाहूपूर, ४२१६०१, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र
४	LXPEN00216-170031943 कर्जदार: कृष्णा मंडित घुमारे सह-कर्जदार: तारावती घुमारे	२४-०३-२०२५ / रु. ६,५४,३००/-	०९-०२-२०२६	सर्वे क्र. ३३, फ्लॅट क्र. २०४, २ रा मजला, क्षेत्र ४८९ चौ. फूट, प्रभुवर हास राईज, काका दाव्याच्या मागे, जय गणेश चौक, डोकळी, कल्याण, महाराष्ट्र - ४२१००१
विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसंभाष्य जनतेला याद्वारे सावध करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी सदर मालमत्तांची कोणत्याही व्यवहार करू नये, या मालमत्तांची केलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेडच्या वरील नमूद रक्कम आणि त्यावरील व्याजाचा प्रभावाच्या अधीन राहील.				
सुरक्षित मालमत्ता सोडवून घेण्यासाठी उपलब्ध वेळेच्या संदर्भात, कर्जदारांचे लक्ष कायद्याच्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (८) च्या तरतुदीकडे वेधण्यात येत आहे.				
रखळ: महाराष्ट्र			सही/-	
दिनांक: १४.०२.२०२६			अधिकृत अधिकारी	
			मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड	

 SEC MARK CONSULTANCY LTD.		CIN: L67190MH2011PLC220404 Plot No 36/227, RDP-10, Sector-6, Charkop, Kandivali West, Mumbai- 400067 Phone : +91 81081 11531/32 Email : reachus@secmark.in Website : www.secmark.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025							
(Amount in Lakhs, except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	753.41	961.80	825.46	2408.79	2329.49	3600.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	42.90	567.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	42.90	567.74
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	429.39
5	Total Profit/Loss (After considering share of profit/ (loss) of associate	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	429.39
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	35.92	430.08
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1044.70	1044.70	1041.06	1044.70	1041.06	1041.06
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						1010.03
9	Earnings per Equity Share*						
	-Basic (Rs.)	(1.81)	0.83	(0.01)	(1.84)	0.35	4.13
	-Diluted (Rs.)	(1.77)	0.82	(0.01)	(1.81)	0.35	4.12
* Earnings per equity share for the quarter and nine months ended are not annualized. See accompanying notes to the financial results							
The key information of the Standalone Financial Results of the Company are given below :							
(Amount in Lakhs, except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-25	30-Sep-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	753.41	961.80	825.46	2408.79	2325.19	3596.12
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax)	(252.95)	118.61	(2.06)	(252.80)	38.60	563.43
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	31.62	425.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	(188.31)	85.91	(0.60)	(192.33)	31.62	425.77
Notes :							
1. The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on February 13, 2026 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the same.							
2. As the Company operates in only one Segment i.e. of Software Consultancy and technology Services, details regarding Segment Reporting is not applicable pursuant to Ind AS 108.							
3. The Government of India has consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes viz the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "Codes"). The Codes have been made effective from November 21, 2025. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The incremental impact of these changes, assessed by the Company, on the basis of the information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, is not material. Once Central / State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes, the Company will evaluate impact, if any, on the measurement of employee benefits and would provide appropriate accounting treatment.							
4. The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2025 and unaudited figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.							
5. Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.							
6. The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended February 13, 2026, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.secmark.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and the NSE at www.nseindia.com .							
Place : Mumbai Date : February 13, 2026				On behalf of the Board of Directors For SecMark Consultancy Limited Ravi Ramaiya Managing Director & CEO DIN : 03510258			

इन्फोर्मॅड टेक्नोलॉजीस इंडिया लिमिटेड				
सीआयएन : L99999MH1958PLC011001				
नेदणीकृत कार्यालय : निर्मल, २० वा मजला, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१. दूर. +९१ २२२२ ३०५५/६६ ई-मेल आयडी : itil_inveor@informed-tech.com वेबसाइट : www.informed-tech.com				
दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नउ महिने				
अखेरकरीता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचा निष्कर्ष				
विवरण	स्थायी		एकत्रित	
	दि. ३१.१२.२०२५ रोजी तिमाही अखेर (अलेखापरीक्षित)	दि. ३१.१२.२०२५ रोजी तिमाही अखेर (अलेखापरीक्षित)	दि. ३१.१२.२०२५ रोजी तिमाही अखेर (अलेखापरीक्षित)	दि. ३१.१२.२०२५ रोजी तिमाही अखेर (अलेखापरीक्षित)
कार्यचलनामधून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१२६.९३	३९०.४७	(२२.५५)	१२६.९३
कालावधीकरिता (कर व अतिविशेष बाबींप्रच) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३४.५०	१३३.०१	(११६.१८)	३४.५०
कालावधीकरिता (कर व अतिविशेष बाबींप्रच) निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	३४.५०	१३३.०१	(११६.१८)	५७.४१
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर पश्चात व अतिविशेष बाबीपश्चात)	१०.७७	१२.९२	(१०५.५७)	३२.९८
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपश्चात) नफा/(तोटा) समाविष्ट व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात)	१२२.८२	२०३.२४	(३४.३९)	१४५.७३
प्रदानित इंडिटी भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रति शेअर)	४१६.९१	४१६.९१	४१६.९१	४१६.९१
आरक्षित व सरपन्स (महसूल आरक्षित वाढत्या) तात वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये निर्दिशित	-	-	-	-
प्रति शेअर उत्पन्न (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)	०.२४	२.२३	(२.५३)	०.७९
मूळ	०.२४	२.२३	(२.५३)	३.६८
सोप्या	०.२४	२.२३	(२.५३)	३.६८
टीप :				
१. वरील अहवाल सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज सह दाखल विस्तृत तिमाही अखेरकरीताचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही व नउ महिने अखेर दि. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचा संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com व कंपनीची वेबसाइट वर उपलब्ध आहे.				
इन्फोर्मॅड टेक्नोलॉजीस इंडिया लिमिटेडकरीता				
गौतम खंडेलवाल				
अध्यक्ष				
डीआयएन : ००२७०७१७				
ठिकाण : मुंबई				
दि. १३.०२.२०२६				

RELIA NCE

Communications

वेबसाईट: www.rcom.co.in
नौदणीकृत कार्यालय: एच ब्लॉक, १ला मजला, धीरुभाई अंबानी नॉलेज सिटी, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७१०
सीआयएन : L45309MH2004PLC147531

डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे विवरण

कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत, ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी कंपनीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना मंजुरी दिली आहे.

कंपनीचे पूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आणि त्यावरील लेखापरीक्षकांचा मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन अहवाल स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहेत. तसेच ते कंपनीच्या www.rcom.co.in या वेबसाईटवर देखील उपलब्ध असून तेथील क्विक रिसपॉन्स (QR) कोड स्कॅन करून

रिलायन्स कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड करिता
सही/-
सुश्री ग्रेस थॉमस (संचालक)
डीआयएन क्र. : 07079566

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT INTENDED FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

TM

FRACTAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: U14101MH2020PLC335773

THE EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON SME PLATFORM OF BSE LIMITED ("BSE SME").

FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE ISSUE, THE DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE WILL BE BSE LIMITED ("BSE").

Our Company was incorporated as "Fractal Industries Private Limited" as a private limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 vide Certificate of Incorporation dated January 9, 2020, issued by Assistant Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Further, our Company was converted from a private limited company to public limited company pursuant to special resolution passed in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of our Company dated February 24, 2025 and consequently, the name of our Company was changed from "Fractal Industries Private Limited" to "Fractal Industries Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated March 13, 2025 was issued to our Company by the Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies, Central Processing Centre. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is U14101MH2020PLC335773.

Registered Office: Gala 212, Bhullar Star Indl. Estate, Andheri Kurla Rd, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400072, Maharashtra.
Website: <https://fractalindustries.in> Email Id: investors@fractalindustries.in Telephone No: +91 22-2852 8352
CIN: U14101MH2020PLC335773 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer: Ms. Kruti Parshwa Shah

OUR PROMOTERS: MR. PANKAJ BISHWANATH AGRAWAL AND MRS. PRITI PANKAJ AGRAWAL

"The Issue is being made in accordance with Chapter IX of the SEBI ICDR Regulations (IPO of Small and Medium Enterprises) and the equity shares are proposed to be listed on SME Platform of BSE (BSE SME)."

FOR RISK TO INVESTORS, REFER TO SECTION TITLED "RISK FACTORS" BEGINNING ON PAGE 25 OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS.

THE ISSUE

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF 22,68,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH OF FRACTAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("FRACTAL" OR THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ [•] LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 1,14,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [•] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.e. NET ISSUE OF 21,54,600 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] /- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [•] LAKHS IS HEREIN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 28.90 % AND 27.45 %, RESPECTIVELY, OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10/- EACH.

*Subject to finalization of basis of allotment.

DETAILS OF OFFER FOR SALE, SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND THEIR AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITION: NOT APPLICABLE AS THE ENTIRE ISSUE CONSTITUTES FRESH ISSUE OF EQUITY SHARES.

NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS:

CORRIGENDUM TO THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED FEBRUARY 9, 2026 ("RHP") FILED WITH REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES (ROC), MUMBAI ON FEBRUARY 9, 2026.

This Corrigendum is with reference to the Red Herring Prospectus dated February 9, 2026 ("RHP") filed with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on February 9, 2026 and the Pre-Issue and Price Band Advertisement published on February 10, 2026 in All Edition of Financial Express (A Widely Circulated English National Daily Newspaper) and All Edition of Jansatta Circulated Hindi National Daily Newspaper and Mumbai Edition of Pratahkal Regional Newspaper (Marathi) being the regional language of Maharashtra, where our registered office is located).

In the chapter titled "Issue Structure" beginning on page 345 of the Red Herring Prospectus dated February 9, 2026 filled with ROC, the Stock Exchange and the SEBI, the table under the heading "Minimum Bid Size and Maximum Bid Size" shall be read as follows:

Particulars	QIBs
Minimum Bid Size	Such number of Equity Shares and in multiples of [•] Equity Shares that shall be more than 2 Lots and the Bid Amount exceeds ₹ 2,00,000
Particulars	Individual Investors/Bidders (Who applies for minimum application size)
Maximum Application Size	Such number of Equity Shares in multiples of [•] Equity Shares such that the minimum bid size shall be 2 Lots with the Application size of above Rs.2,00,000

In this regard, the above details wherever appearing at all the relevant places in the Red Herring Prospectus dated February 9, 2026 filed with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on February 9, 2026 and the Pre-Issue and Price Band Advertisement published on February 10, 2026 shall stand replaced with Revised Issue Structure details as above.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI"): Since the Issue is being made in terms of Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. The Red Herring Prospectus has been filed with SEBI. In terms of the SEBI Regulations, the SEBI shall not issue any observation on the Issue Document. Hence there is no such specific disclaimer clause of SEBI. However, investors may refer to the entire Disclaimer Clause of SEBI beginning on page 328 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE ("BSE SME") (THE DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Issue Documents has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Issue Documents. The investors are advised to refer to the issue document for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of BSE" beginning on page 329 of the Red Herring Prospectus

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
<div>FINAAX CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED Address: B-401, The First, B/s Keshavbaug Party Plot, IIM, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, India Telephone Number: +91 94295 50</div>		